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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy rerEr To QM 293 A-M
pdams, Robort P. (Sti) July 1%, 1883
¥ys. Enonn Pe Ademe,

RFD 2,
Carmine, Texag.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as.amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance.to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
ijar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
~ CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write'anéweivhéfé)

(Sign here) . - o
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‘DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%?

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. PLY RE ~295—.
B P e Tk 101 . (SEH) M June 12, 1951.

¥rs. Pmma P. Adems,
RchDo#Z‘
Carmine, Texus.

Dear Madam:
Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

_must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is &}xerefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitheremf t}& words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followi&ng they question.

= goon ag you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retugn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirg no %etage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

% e letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did flot mGke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and@are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Write answer here

131gﬁ\hére




< 233 AN :
hdmrs, Robert FP., Pvte 1lal (Stu) M sy 7, 1931,

Mes. Ewa P. Adams,
R.F.D. #2,

Carmine, Texas.
Dear ladem:

In order that the records of thio officemay de
eﬂmplate end correct, it is requeated that you edvise whother
or nofyour son, the late Private first class Robert F. Adams,
28 mgrleﬂ aé ie survived by e widow, and if 80, please
ﬂmnle?; hop x.mme and address.

g For yoir cowenience in replsring. thore is eneloesd
‘ haraw%h a self-addressed envelops which requires no postage.
} g Tor The Quartermaster Generala

I Vary truly yours,

A. T, HUGHES,
Ceptatin, 3. i Cormpa,
Incl: - Asgigtents
Exvalope

aph




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

v rEpLy reFer To QM 293 A-C ‘ June 7, 1820,
Adems, Bobert I -1233 & ,

Cerilne, Toxase |
!

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign _§
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential,
This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows Qho

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly gours,
Lr ! - '
) .. i'ﬁ’,,'r?': e s 1

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

PO YOU DESTRE T0 MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? ____ ]
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C e October 8 , 1929,
' “Adams, Robert 1233 M.

b3 o= Bmma P Adams,
RoFsDo #2,
Carmine, Texns.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report 1o Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is %0 determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

e

1 Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit .
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

—

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify languageé spoken)

r——

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In RepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C -~

. Aogna® 287, 1929,
w ' nom 1Y
1233 '

Mrs., Homa Adams,
R, 7, D, $2, ;
Carmine, Texas, QM.

Deay Madsms

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry i
concerning the name and address of thﬁo%&r‘gﬁ widow of the deceased _ 5
service man above named, These addresses are desired with a view to |
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil- |
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. |

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: , - e e

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman —_
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and ———
relationship in the space opposite.

b i

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT Co
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY Rerer to QM 293 A- : . .
Adnuws, Robort May 25 , 1929, |

RePuDs FF 2
Corning, Towmde

Dear Madam: B

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy Ff an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

P The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late *pivate Bodsrt B, Adems, Co, K, S60th Jnf,, whose remains arc mow interred
in the 5, Uihis) Amorican Cemstery, Thiaumcourt, Neurthewetelngelle, Frocgeg

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelogt which requires
no postage. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ; . |

i ..?‘.; ,
B W =
i ) i—;
| e, B 2
, 2 intla. A Brz
Actof Cofgress &) o
Ené%éppe. w7 2 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Y e Major, Q. M. Corps,
2 ,

Aasiat&nt§
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

®@® roerarTVENT @) @

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

A.G. 201 Adams, Robert F. (WW) GRN-mb-1-217

October 5, 1926

SussecT: Date of death.

To:

The Quartemmaster General,

Washington, D. C.

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Robert F. Adams, Army serial number 22302068, Private, Compeany K, 360th
Infentry, who is reported to have died October 13, 1918, of lobar pneu-
monia, shovs that the report is erroncous and thet this soldier died
October 14, 1918, of lobar pneumonia, >

¢ .. By order of the Secretary of War: S’; X
\ g




GRN=-mb-1=-217 .
Octobar B, 1926 : ‘

Dato of death, \

A.Gs 201 Adams, Robert £, (Ww,

T

The Cuartermaster Gemeral,

L oY

e

Washington, D. Cs

in investigation recently compldhed by this office in the ocase of
Robert ¥, Admms, Army sorlal number 28302068, Private, Company K, 360th
Infentry, who is reported to have died October 13, 1918, of lobar pnene -
monia, shavs that tho roport is erronsous and that this soldier died
October 14, 1918, of lobar pmeummige,

W

By order of the Secretary of War:

NN

3. N, Dalton

Adjut ant Genoral.
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FILE UNDER NO. 293  Adams, Robert I, 4/14/24

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter
Pru]" QQM- GoDe
To; Qelle 340ey Washington GeI.Ds

He is suthorized to send ome flag, at Govermment exmpense, to each
address listed; 2 - :

Mrs, Emma P, Adams, Carmine, Texas - Mother of Pvt. Robert E.
Adams, Co. Ke 360th Inf.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. . 424 (Plegs)

Jo

InstrUcTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showirg date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 80042

Q. M. C, Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918

R ———
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Adams, Lobert F A 2,230 25#

(ol 1) ) (Christian name in full.) (‘\m‘tﬁ-{mmbcr) i
| )
Prt.__ Co K 360th Inf :

(Rank and organization.) %%M/
State your relationship to the deceased.....

Do you desire the remains brought to the [United States? . /?20
: (Yesor no.)
If rc‘nn are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national ccmetorv? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should belsent:
/ ]

N
(Q (Name of person to receive remains.) ! (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
|

(Nu—mber and street.) g( ity or town. )/o (State.)
: 77]/),4/ |
i @WL{/VLF

Sien here) '
’ -% e [ = M
(Number and street or rural route.) | (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the let[er accompanying this card. 3—6713






QM 293 A-C

ADAMS, Robert F., Pvi.

leg

February 23, 1924

Mr, H, Do Adams,
Carmine,
Texas., : ) A Vi L8

Dear Sir;ibe Quartermaster General' desires %o invite your attention
40 the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, : bE o s

This American military cemete*y i one of those to be maina
4ained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each graye will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date 'of soldier's death end State
from which he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in comnection
 with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
 waiting for special action or request on' the part of relatives,

A Pléase be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rdverential care was exercised -and ‘more‘than willingly aeccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yoﬁrs,

g Inols . Assistent, s
Record card, ool Maill & et O Re Le FOSTER

T ]
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RIfAINS DATa : f é §

File #33762 Vf
T. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

() Newe . ADAMS, -Robert By Lo 3T 10 gogappg tiil ]

Cause of

(c) Dete of dciﬂ%{lﬁ/l&.______,_d'_‘,L‘th LisPneumonisa..... o

(o)} Remiibgdig . ) (s, | ] Orgenizusion CO oK, B60%h - Infy----oo- l> eV

II. REGISTRATION CsRD.-{Check Regs, Curd Inf.zgeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(2) Gravs No.444 Row ... = . Bllotd Milifeal o 2 e Cetie i [ L i this 1, (R L
() Emerz. Addredts.Emms - Adems(mother)iFDiR,Carmine; Texage -------o-r-o
ITI.Files of scldiers dying from contazious dise acedl. l’ CARD----- - Uik VA@.,V

V. Infcrmetion on which zdvice to Europe in letter of trensmitial was basea:

D00 Qe 22000 Tenal B2 A aresomellod)
/L’ .......... @am««w, ZQW Me.gut. //*rrv%/um

S T T fley AR PR DRI 2.2 e 192
(Letter of trunsmittel on ARH2A20

V. Following advice forwarded to Zurope by

-----------------------------------------

VI. Form 11> forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboaen, N.J.

VII. SUPPLEENTARY RZLUZSTS
vete of Relutionsinip
2nd bource Fud v s s M T it 2 besires. .. ... Auhion CeLel M
M , 2 o » 99 1021 - )
7711. Ferm 145 recezived from U.s,5. Hoboken, N.d...... k EBLSM --------- 23
B e b SaiB s e
FOUUTAY UEMETERY HO. B ks sT s

;,., 5. FORW L15-a
st : 1920

4-666 /13 France \LQ{) — L 1{ 91 B

—
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| foi YO . A
G.R.S. FORM #114-—:\\\ . STATION Toul ( ~11) a

lar, 7, 1922

To be prepared in triplicate. AL S DATE!
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

| DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found u h

q P g oS dlscpggaggzumatlon of body
1. Name __ _ADAMS, Robert By 2. 10. Name _ "RObert F.Adams = =
ZogNoCEs NRe W B RI0ISQ I Ggit | vy DISRNOL S AL 2250258 ol R o L
CiRankciCMIERYLa L SR e s e 12. Rank _.*’Jx_)lu...__‘({_?ﬁ]f__c@__ff_eé%ﬁ/
4980 2 (O Co.K 360th Inf, 13. Org.__  G0.Ke360th.Infe™ .
5. D.D 10-15-18 W e 7R oior ' R P AT T,
60NEED Lobar Pnaumonin (b) D.B

7 GravenNo. 444 'l 8echl L i 064 MGraye NG U DRSS o C Ly N N
BEWE 1 o bR, ! L . L Row ___ | gy 16 Plﬁ _____
his Cemetery is not divided into-
9 17 Plots or Rows at the present time.
18. Cemetery AR T s T Dhr e 19. Commune or town ___ Toul ... _..____
20. Dept. or County __ Meot-M 21. Country __ France . = ST N4 L p JAl
22. G.R.S5. Hdgrs. Code No. 91 P L DI OT | L T A U (U . (S
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Mar. 7, 1922 =~ By  H.Q.Geiler .

24 . Inscribtion on gréve marker:

Nams . . 1.1 Rebedt: Bekdame . SUNEINSIENY Serial Nosaiew |7 SE G AT g Wi
RE TG Tl B o gl s A R Y ke U Organization ___ Co.K.®8 360th, Inf.,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? | VS 0n body? LuAyes )
%/’ / £ m«‘a/
b . Signatute Junior Techn1ca1 Assistant
T ——— S —— ey e e e Ralpn b

PREPARATION

26 . What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Body previously reburied by Fleld Section. Bottle record and metal strips agree with

_____ Form 1l1l4-A. i) SR U L sk ra e o e e w0 R ety S T D L
27. Condition of body ?aﬁlx_ggggggggggfngeﬁﬁgr9?“HP£299§?E%4b19' ___________________________
28. Nature of burial____”_“,"_?E{%égngﬁé-y9§h iy o il ey, Rl T T

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abové? Hes N0s.l0,1& and 17 above. .

350. Body prepared and placed in Cas*‘et Date. 90w, Ky AKAR
.31, Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisorw__._hv,u_ 




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.J Box No. _ C-234524

D2t Deaignatioﬂ of hody: AR o N Pog At (e
Name________‘!_lp_bgrt“;. Ap;ﬂs-. ._.....-._l, L '_ : Senial No. /2230388 00 0
Bank. . Pwte ' ' Organization_(Cos K 360th Inf, ¢

35.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery St,Mihiel Amer.f1233,Thisucourt, M-st-M_ _

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)maz,;_';f_J_‘gzg_____m__w____By ______ H‘.:E.I}‘eilez-'_--___:_‘ ______ 3 X
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted aﬁd

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. b . /. b )

Signature of G.R.S. Inspsctor . D rmv—l-st-
SO MRemATKBIE Ty, R A4 e BTN Nt i 5 b L SN T At AU L M R R RIS 1 Bk T 1y
None G

Ot N LB R i |0, e ) TGS ST b Sl TN s e WIS NG Srto AR, 8T (R & A R R R IS By Tt

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ Mar. 7, 1928 =
/f)
To point of Concentration __mgpl. gﬁ_at...ﬂw ______________________________________________________
(Name)

Convoyer___ Framic A4WELLl -------—--- Slgna"ture Shipping Officer ﬁ “‘"

38. Received at Railhead or Pointr of‘ Canéntratlon Da.te\wlﬁ_a_!'“-_,_‘{, 1922
REZE /' ‘_‘./«. P gl =y SIS
. " et = 7

By G.R.S. Representatwe ........... L.--B. liassis, Capt--QIC B

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration® D La"’fﬁ" _____
r““

To Permanent Cemetery 9_*?__111_%!1_49_1_,;!1;46,',1:-,1_\'{9:1"3?3. ﬁa/ _______ (Mootedl . .. ..

© F ¥l (o o e) o c4‘

onvoyer___Frauk Atwell Signaturd Sh:L' ing Offi T Dot VN

P18, kass e,"ca'pf.'“mn""k“ &
40. Received:' Date . . ... J | S MARG2: o e 2T R N
Ml o~
GIRy: 85 IReDrasenbatavesy IsiNIL Y, il T I i L S e D WS 8 e R
Faf i G D.GA (_,(: tﬁm -l“— \
41. Rointerred, _ suly i AORE -~ toiino it i, ’U ,U”C" ...............
it (Date)

424 Graye No: . g b CNEanlls it L s B e Seetion: ST GG deds.
45, qREGED R ) e S ROW. o AR | 50 0 ORI W AL :




)

G.R.s. ;«orm No. 16-A . Place. tous (Meted)
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL s Mar ‘mynasza il et

1. REMAINS oF ADAMS, Robert T f; : Ser1AL NUMBER__ 225_(_)2 28 AR
> 2vt. A Ly Co. K. 360th.]Inf,

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Mar. 7, 1922, Grave 444,Cem. No. 91. Toul (M-etsll)
By: Group A Ge_’_'ler .- Unit Fafeo8 T ATWWNEGh L, § LN e v

3. Reburied (date): guly &1 1922 In (give complete location): Grfe 24 BkeC Row 22

£ _Chye #1238 T 0 e, A ol ;
By: Group____aahurial__-_; _____________ Unit cfs%gtgresgfigggl?r%fﬁ? ______________________

* 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? _______ yeom. .. ... . On grave marker? . JO@8_

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Body previously reburied by Field Section., Bottle record and metal strips

(¢) Hair—Color _____..____ none vislble =~

3 Quanprtyeses et e 0O sniliel o rda . o Al Sy S
Characteristies ... : ? ________________________ 1

(d) Hair on face—Color ... nons wiaibje - .

TiOCATTON o acat i, Bl [ 208 o o g r Lo

Quantity .- AR 2 i

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
none visible

Tgisaing: parts) e S A el R s
(f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty) ..

none visible

77 — 3
7. Disinterment %K"é@_éﬁ{%- ::‘}—Lg 06'0{/)"’/
supervised by g, 2. Gell ery -Salle— - oeoee- Approved: DeReLowEy, latdit. 0

ST : Clibleys 98 op i
8. Reburial /,\f‘f !:,«} IPIRd : C:}\
o ety = W P ! 1
e Approved: ;g Dewey-tate Tbs-e
e R L LR e[ T



£l o
/ \‘/\ LA i H
e COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
. File #33762
I. Locatrox IxpEX CARD: 1= (SB\
0 -27)
(#-27) ZIGEON
() Name .. ADANS,. Roharti W B W20/ 70 Ser. No. 2250258 " O\
Y. SHE
BRI B Vit o el Organization C0«K,360th Inf.
: CKR.I =
(¢) Date of cleathlg_/_l5j alish (d) Cause of deathh . Pieumonia
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. N S, R Oyyatsl e Thg-Y Pl ot i e TSRSy YRR HBRE
(v) Emerg. Address Mrs.Ema_Adams(mother)KFDi#2,Carmine, Texasa
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .......- - YAk, CKR.&}K
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CArD: Date of receipt . >‘/‘v~.-.sr_- ___________
(@) Name _-.>,)_\;g:ﬁ____\_».__-_;- sd,.. L WA AnA (b)) Relationship .2 EM0= =, PN
(¢) Address.... @__:;1-" ba NANAAANL__ Jﬁ:_.-_- f--;l—_{" _________________________________________
(d) Remains to be i)rought to U, S8 s SRR 7 ;}:f/._,,._.,:::f ..........................................
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _________ T e Lt U S TR NI D
A _ 2 - oW Sl ALY e oW M RSN SRR ‘\
(/)""Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in T SHEe=ure PRI I 0 e D\
2
e b ST T T S L N T N
e S
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. < %
o, / [ 45" : / 3 \
Examiner’s Initials .00 D) artie kot et s T Il T e 2 NN , 1020
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communieation from
_______________________________________________________________ sdated ot s b il T i
confirming request in Par. IV., item.......____, abaye; oritediesting bt atEeass ST N
NN AN XY 1O RN 0 81§ LT 2 e it N DR s R b
£,
A Examiner’s Initials ______W.___:{_Fj _______ DG dother et o e oo LK cremd. .. 1020
VL. GRS, Pias; CongnsroNpeNoR-—shows a8 followWs: s, - e staiomiime AL e Cocdeton i b cnnciieie,
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ."-_'-g_'-‘--;.? ......... Sada. o SR . LN D g ihdeaull . L yland )
A (=] “is e
Examiner’s Initials .__.___: IR R Date .../ il ek O 70 A0S
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February 18, 1921,

Mle ﬂo; 293.8 Cen«DiveCor.Bre
(ADAZS, Robert 7.)

dre Ha De Adams, ‘ |
Carmine, Tarage '

Doar 8iri-

: Receipt of phipping Inquiry dated January 25th,
1921, relative to the remaing of your aon, tho late Pri-
vate Robort I'a Adams, sorial nurber 2230258, Oompany K,
360th Infantry, is tolmowledged.

‘ Instructiona have been isgupd tt your request
to have the remnains left in Prance for burial in a pernuns- ‘
ent 4merican Cometery be aomplied with. You ere assured . i
that the graove site will aluays be maintained as a fitting |
umemorial of the late soldierts sapopificas :

co Phe - Dapartmsnt ‘desiras o convey to you remewed-
assurance of its sympathy in your bereavcmente
‘ BY auﬁhority of the(ﬁ,mrtermster Generals

t-

P, D. SHATOM
@-’hptﬁ»hlo Qonocti
offlicor in Chargoe.

BY:

P Co PALIAS, : ' )
Ewecutive Apsletant.
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G.R.Ss Forin »0. 120 s . %\\)
Shinping In.uiry - |
{Revised)

AR DL Lma;aa-r
OFFICE OF IFE QUeRTIR.. STy G L OF DFE ARWY .
GRAVES RIRISD: "J.‘lO* “ ZRVICE JAN i'8 1921
HORZOLI: , g,

FROEL: Chief, Graves Registration pexvice, Qd:.C.
00 Mrs, Emma P.Adams, R.#2, Carmine, Texas

. N Inf
SUBJECT: Remeins Ofo;?d?;a§$¥??ﬁg}.!¥¥¥EQ%.§FF?.!?1-3?%%%??%!30 K 560 ¢

hY

The record.é of this office show that you have requested that his body
00'D‘ndnmwinuinoEQnQBQ$nen'uo'{:aoc.ooontoooe5000&.ooteoniuoo-o.ogbo’oclotnouao.

8499200480000 000000000008080000008098000000080a0A80 A8 00080CROCCNOAsE0EOCOIO00D0GCABRYS QS

1f these are not the covrect instruotions, please correct them, Make
corrections on second nage,

Phe necrest reletive may chnose between, (1) 'r'eturnp‘d.f the tody to eny
eddre.s ia the Tnited St:tes; (2) intermernt in Avli xngton, Vo, or any other

Yational Cemetery; or {&) rowsin in Duraps. 417 sewowvals ave At Government ex:pense.

™

Dy autlorits of thé guertetwasior Consral,

cmmr.b ¢/ PIERCE,

If 11 blenk: sycces beloi ore not f£illed out, it vill j\
of this pajer and a SERIQOUS DELAY 1n the slinient of this B
case .IH"’PI—EE;R these relatives o e X

e sttt ot el Rt i red
—— ——— —_— S ST T R T

WLIE OF | NO. £3D STR : | |
Jas soldier married? % _ :
Soldierts WidOW ssoeedooate €9 02000e090sepooaedboood coeed00B00OORNEERAOOD

@060oesecbe0o0000ne

soldier!s children
(.cie oldest first)

2 0"..‘0.‘..'EOGQOQQCDQOOGI-.BIIGOOOOHO

1 uqoeaooqoouo\snooav'goo.oaoo..ou-a
oocooeoeqooo-onuo

$A0BENSINEIGEI000000000000080000600000PPOE0OPORNAADREISODOBO
A’: / o
father oetwooOOOOOOOOOOO00'0000“OOOHO?QG/‘('O‘-OlWo-dWOO%o:}f'-'
—
Mo theyx ebo ﬁz/nz/ﬂf%d/ oo.o.oe( nc/o)J J
e
>

800000000000 00000!000000 e hocab0sce e
~— >

. ;“ ar
1 'Yy X XX] i....ll.%ou.o00000‘000‘0‘.600000aunnceoonb

Brothers WMIK -— - = e R et
2 oloo(lnalooopcouat onooooeoooaoeooooocoooceocaaoenoeo.‘

(Mame oldees first)
, o Bt e ,&3&/ Azoéz P
3 (7 /§k} [ XY) booeooaoono

"y ’enoooooooﬁooononoooooneoopooooo.eto

' n LBl - a? - e
- P
( 1 XY ?/oqn ; zoooouugooooooooaoooo.&nooo.oooeanooeooeouo
(AT PN . »” > Fy
sisters ( e~ : > -
oOCDQ ‘Odvoauctnobooaoecgeooo.oooooooooooaaouu-oo

(i@ine oldest first) { 2

a'.°¢‘oddﬁ'UOO'OQQ.GOC00000009000090000'0000000‘600000000D

- : — P
>te: /é’wjﬁé- re 2/ - Signature ¢ ’/%_ L%’"‘/f/

- .
/—\_/
«dareg.s me @/% — Relatienship ,z%a -

lirsortent,-- CAREAULIY read instructions before filling out this paper.
5=1860



L, the (tinders igndd) Leat that, . o=
; ‘ ( ¢ [2tio

relative of the within-pawsé sgléigr, onil 4 sire the folloviis dis 0sitio: g

his remains, viz:
(Striwe out 2ll excc:t the ous souwing the disvosition desirsd. |

/

le .5 stated ap Figso 27 0f thig sheet.

2
ks ] "‘“‘O"ﬂ"-=fl‘°un|c.as-.-.i,
(izhasu )
.'."‘.ﬂﬂﬂﬂ'cﬂﬂ.‘-'!P'.ll"ﬂa-'-" dwacoc 00, e oa
(R R ~d5 A
L =le Sle Stu‘tlou, PoceACeBULY Y0 rIAC O R DA LD G0
’--- y
| 50T

-dé e bR o

ﬁ\YTOrmmﬁJﬂLHWQT,fﬁ’ﬂ?ﬁliﬁf narsnient et ieah Craeter

A .
C/;;ki:;9i§??£12i141i/a;-CT%T?TEﬂ-

D-:;ni'itf:l’e eessscacofoloscacoscs.is

INSTRUCTIONS ROR] FILLING OUD,

l. If definite instructions zs to the disnosition of o body are not
receéived froa the necrest relative within two wucizs of 1ts arrival at New sofehed e
burial will be mace without furtker satice ir ' - Jorld Jar Section ef Arilington
Lational Cemeterv. . -

2 the trensfer of bodics will be made ENTIRBLY at Qovern st Gasiense;,

2.0 Mhagvpepans MUBTIBRL SEENE o e el 0 {0 1 GHE PR O3 30N T oayp
ORI:R shown in the square ca the osher sicz of this sheet,

e

¢, This Davwer must be returned showing the name and ~ddress of each o
the nearest living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on #h other 5 LY
0f this sheet. 3 \

- 2y

5. If thers aro ainor shildren of the dececascd soldier and ¥ «id al
L G..LLY 4PPOINTID Ui L «f the children should ascertoin their wishes o "
for them in this metter. H

6. If YOU are not the m-cust ruletive, please ask the ne.a:ut i ] Gty
if living near you, to £ill ovt this peper,

S

7o If ¥YOU cre not the nearest living re latire and &7 not mnmo
the necarest relatives are, plecse f£ill out this pu . AR O X% cnd mail %o ¢

<
= s
b

0f2i6E «

8. You are requested to return this paser LT G ian uder to svoid dslo
in the case of this body.

¢. TUsc the inclescd crwelopt=-pay no postoge.
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. GRAVE ‘OCATI"gN éLAﬁK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

. Adams 2230258 RODETHe.................... !
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
PV he GO Ke il 560]—11;f9 ..........
(Rank). (Organization).

PLAUE OF DEATIIRESE T‘T‘Z’S.'[Jil‘tril 761

JAUSE OF DEATH: . .Pne.wuonla [0 Yoo o hid ooipdt s hd BAD AR

DATE OF BURIATOG .. 10T L1918 . ... ....... ..

Cemetry
PLACE OF BURIAL FEHBEES - OF - Bhe---coeevenniol. ) .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify elearly what map is used.

Justice Fosmt Group,Toul,

"""" D'e""éifﬂiéht"df"ﬁhe ‘Meurthe ' " v
..... 5?."?..1.9.5.?1.-1?. | ERancele M, ik Uil
GRAVE NUMBER: 444 ..................................
HOW MAREKED: Name Pegf............. Crosa!..‘..yﬁ.s_n
Headboard?........... Bottlafl i it

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
es A

Was one buried with bodyf?....... VAP e ol XAl s o
Was one fastened to name peg or }
‘ stake used as a grave markerf. },TGS ............ e B

«f name unknown and tags missmg, deﬂcnphon and marks
should be given heref

2 ¥
| YR N
...................................... ‘ ..{..\;-\............
NEAREST RELATIVE, D ;- Adams ;-\ 8 @ e
| PR, \ 5;. /
ADDRESS: Carming..,. Nexas. .- w»-// ----------
RETATIGNSETE I i e i e o ) Pirors LU e T
REPORTED BY:
...... BeBa. Cass -2nd: Ly G f)ﬁf’
(Signature and Rank of Reportmg cer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



] F
P o »

.A GRAVE Loch. (ON. BLANK
LOUATION ,OF THE ‘é, 'E OF

. Adans . 2230258. Roberte
(Surname). (Number). (Fxrst&am

PV TORY K 360.Ind
(Rank).

PLACE OF DEATHR&SA . Hoapd tal. #1

CAUSE OF DEATH: . PreuiiOnl s g - -t n - AN Rl

b 1 4

DATE OF BURTAIDG e L Ot 1918 . .= ..ol
Cenmetry '
PLACE OF BURD\LM&_‘;& S P 1 1 1- LR E T

(i}ive Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Pogf......... /...Cross?.....y. .....

Rk 1 M <7 Y I
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with' body®. ... AR, . ... o0 ah bl o

Was one fastened to name peg or :
stake usegl as a grave mnrker?.ycﬂ. .......................

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
~ should be given heref

NEAREST RELATI %. R 1T T DAL i T
S |

.'\DDRI‘ESS: garminsg L4t POERG e e ke At Rl

R APLONSHIEE S A S b SR e e s SR, S

REPORTED BY:

EeBs Oapp s. 204 Lie QellaCe

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. €. 0., A. E. F.
V.

-



GRS Torm 121a . ¥File No. 33762
CR{ETZRIAL DIVISION y T Q7

3
ﬁ ® RECISTRATION SZCTION

——Dacemher 1gt 1980 .

MEHO FOR:
Cards Depariment.

Lo
CASE OF:

Compeny K, 360th Infant
ANT (01d)

ORGANIZATI ON

_mms._gg.b_au_n._ﬁaaaozsa

A.UL ne

e e e =

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on ihe Regis
tion Card of the aIOVOﬁnosulouLd soléltr and a corresponding change will be nece
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place P14 oo
SURNAIIE orig. Dy 4
SERIAL NUIIBER s 1st Reb, D= B
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS  Robert T, 2nd Rob., DE} fipich
RANK 3rd Reb, De

CaUSE OF DEATH

abov 5 below double line fill in ONLY tho now
dat? and data correcting previous information)

pysHelen A. Souder

ﬂ'-'-"‘h-v-—__
Inveatigatgon &Adiﬂﬂigﬂﬁﬁﬁ_
UCtpartment

5 X 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
Pile Card:




el
TS
635, ForaSoa-A-OR¥
Informapdon reqy@gtod
PRI

File loa
From:
To:
Subject &

AL
confirmation of

S

"“1-!.b X

_\'}\-'

The Adjutant General of

WAR#" DEPARTMENT

Ofﬁ%gé‘of the Quertefmaster General of the ~Army

) ] y
x, Washington

W)
Of A:G‘;‘O‘I
i

7 Requistrations

“.'.ﬁ . ‘ - ¢ [ . .‘
??ﬁﬁéuartermastcr Genoral, U, 5. Ay, (Cemeterial Division)
X ‘ ¥

Information reduired for GeRuBe

T+ is requested that tha items che

all infommation ©.10Wil.
Surname Adams, 18

Christian name Robert E. (F)«

{ oA -

X ~c, Serial Number 2230258 (2260258)
d., Organizetion Co. K, 360th Inf.
6. Rank = Pvte <K 7

BODY DESCRIPTION

(8ee page #2 of the Service Record)
ey Age ot enlistment
b, Color of eyes
¢, Color of hair
d. Height
ey, Weight
f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at

enlistment

SHEET NO: B
TYPED BY$ rln.

5 /713 /1L

(0ld fractures or breaks)

\ i) o B ) ;
tho Amiy, G6th & B Sts., N.U.,wgshmngﬁon)DJC.

cked below be completed,

Date 11/23/20.

!

T

L

i)

|
A

"

".“f“ o
&y 0 |
3
=

Reduast

a1

f, Dato of death 10/15/18. <}
ge Couse of deathL. Pneumonia.
Authority (C.0.%)
i, Hnergency address
j» Relationship
DENTAL CHARTS

(8ee Physical report of
examination prior to onlistment)

a, Strike out teeth missing

gimoetogh 5.0 101 Easarb 1657 8
upper right upper }eit

RE e ol 15 e i SEANG SRS
lower right lower left

H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General ,UsS.he

7. szg;ZQLLJQBLAZ,qbf,
CONNER, i
Zlieut, QaI'-‘:u Ca

m

A

ST 287

-




G.,R.S. Form No. 121 ‘ ;2 'L‘ ‘

et CEMETFRIAL DIVISION
Classif Bation GRAVFS REGISTRATION SFRVICE

Ad RFGISTRATION SECTION
Adjustment .

MEMORANDUM : e
" . . - s ¢ e 4
To: Registration Files Sub-Section

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Filcs
1, Changes as checked have been made in ths Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classirication Files.

Lcet S SNOE 3 SNl R ._.__]L —_—
ADD. ADD,
£ SEND. CORD,, {DATA 57 % CORP.| DATA|
File Nuuber . |Date of Burial v S Y o)
Name 5 A Date of Reburial . 8
Serial Nurbsr Bupdial Informiien . =
Bank NearastRelative b4
Organization ol __UNotified Naarast Relative !
Cause of Death | Brue Cerd thrown out” C %
g
Date of Death e | e 5 SR W | el Camtitiatd g 20

Casmalty Cablgram Mumber

—

S /7 = a1
K., Alphabstical Fileﬂg) cfe?/’/ 28, -

O Organization-HEiles — . (/""‘

O+ Ki=Btate—Files :

o |
geietery Audit Depar iment

{Invest ization &_AM

L

Cards attached. By

- ——

S=17/M3
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Tours, April 22, 1919,

Retol 5 861 poried Pvt Robert P AGimg 2230258 Co E 380th Infantyry buried
Getobor 16th 1918 in grove 444 American Ocmotory Zoul Dept Mowrths o Xoselles

OFFICIALS 1GHT

Js%t., ST A A

A0

3@3&6%13 | Sgt Daly In roply to "ow



CODE SLIP

@

w9 29/514/F7

S'U B- NO. OF
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
X 7 | B,
NAME @/f > A D A 3 /sy W,
cmgmry 2 3 3 1 I
(L An i e /R 7
BURILD GRAVE 2 Y 2 e
' ) X s
ROW (/Q 5 2 >
BLOCK & 1
\".-‘f - j”;r 7)
STATE 4 ok o /
7 3 2y
RANK -t 1 i
£ 5o &
DIVISION ? 0 5 7
ORGANIZATION 3 6 0 3 5 ©
ARV N /\// 1 /
_ MARTIAL 7@4») i oZ_
=
NAME M/L A, A j/ Af x R
/ /m_\.} L:; N - ;/) STATE 713/?/’ 2 47
ity G g Oy
RESIDENCE _ (‘OUNTY e A a 2
\* ' =
r‘I‘I’Y“’M Nt L 3 O
. Vi
= e /
RELATION P AT . :
__OTHER 1
ELIGIBILITY 'Lﬁ?—’j i /
NATIVITY J 1
RAGE 1
ENGLISH i
ATTENDANT 1
NO. OF _SONS 1 /,@ >
O\/u 9, 193
DATE OF MOo 1 oel > . o
TRIP YR. ) 4
A 4 ACC ANCE . i = “\_\\
6 . 7 s oL \\




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Adams, Robert F. (StM) July 11, 1932

¥rs. Emma P. Adams,
RFD 2,
Carmine, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
- for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act., There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have anawered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

q 2\ cHAS. W. DIETZ,
= " 4 B\ [tdptain, Q. M. Cofpe,

2 Encls. k;ﬁa gfg*a?‘i Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURINQ THE YEAR 10337~ %0 s
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)./;@édb'ég;vLA41AZ/ (?D [22d£14P?1<Z/
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQE"AM
Adems, Robert F. Pvt.lcl.(StM) M June 12, 1931,

Mrs. Fmma P. Adams,
R.F.D.#2,
Carmine, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemateries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

@r g\ L !

A

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% .fy(sﬁ
Write answer here

4 "
4 \ ] 'S 3 {
F ( P ¥ 4 5 !
L-d; # 4 W, | T4

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_._QM ms 'A'-M
Adams, Robert F., Pyt lcl (Sti) M May 7, 1931.

Mrs, Emma P. Adanms,
R.F.D. #2,
Carmine, Texas,

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be
complete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not your soﬁ, the late Private first class Robert F. Adams,
was married and is survived by a widow, and if so, please
furnish her name eand address.

For yaiur comwenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermast:er General.

 ile Very tmly ybtgrs,

/ ! 1 .t\\

(N S e v O Ut

A %2 @ Z [ captafn, M. corps,
Encl: 2 wz B ety Assistant.

Envelope XA " A

-‘a{;ﬁf /ﬂﬂ"f

&
o

; ® {;‘-‘(u
( m -"f. o e RS A ool J
'?G«)"t 1,( S g Mk

ANo WihowT




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

7 .
v RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930

Adems, Robert F, =1233 M

Mrs, Emma P. Adems,
RFD #2
Carmine, Texes.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve ry/)ruly
W

Assistant.

g

L~
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? /L . .
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




' B T '~ WAR DEPARTMENT = S /
’ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER G'EN:-:Q'AL”’ . ' o ,

WASHINGTON -

) N REPLY REFER 70 QM 203 A-C : o 'Octobqr's B 1929«. V

o ~ Adams, Robert E. 1233 M. : e e

Mrs. Ema Po Adams,a

‘RaFcD' #2, '
Carmine, Texas.

- Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrrmagés to cemeteries in
- EBurope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces.of the.
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betWeen
_April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in .sueh: ceme—
teries, - all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United -
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an inveet1gat1on and
submit the results of such 1nveatigat10n in a report to Congress . net later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the. investigation is. to determine the tatal.
. number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who deslre
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable ccst of
- the pilgrlmages to be made

: : In order that the report referred to may be made and plana completed

for conduct1ng the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following- :
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this”ffﬁ*
office by return mail in the encloaed envelope which requires no poetage ‘

| 1. Do you desire to make thisvpilgrimage if eligible? e ) N : (NO)

‘2. Do you desire to make the P11grimage _ B i N
in the calendar year 19307 : _ ' w00 (No) -

-'3.'Have you at any tlme made a previous V1eit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- » _ :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? - £k (No)

. Age 72 Health o
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good)  &PooEr

| English — (Yes) 4N
5. What language do you speak? . | J ~ | .other language :
' , i 6', . (Bpecify language spoken)

g rs R
‘ Py e ‘o
P, YTt
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act M%Jor Q. M, Corps,

Envelope | - - , K _ Assistant




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2935 A—C

Adams, Robert E.
1233

tugust 27, 1929,

lrs. Emma Adams,
R. F. D. #2,
Carmine, Texas.

Dear lladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, fégﬁ /<>(:2g£;1,b4a,4;//
mother thru adoption, or any other woman VLA~
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and 32342/14V7L42w1Aa,/ \Jieaaggz/z,//

relationship in the space opposite. 1/ a,ti&;adx/‘/

e i S

/h_
%, If survived by a widow or mothevﬂdoe,( €, " j}fr /
desire to make the pilgrimageﬁb C}Qq,_ CZ
LY
7 é? I
For The Quarter ta; Gen rqéﬁ '
- i | »
Very tr%ly yours, ‘QWk T Wi /
KT ~ \ G |
2 Incls. -'gigi},f { JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT 1

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL , |
WASHINGTOM !

!

| N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Adams, Bobert B

May @85 , 1929.

¥rse Eome Ademby
RPDe # 85
Caxndnn, TCRRSs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Frivate Boburt Be Adang, Co. K, 360th Inf,, whako romaing are now interved
4n the 8, Mihis) Amoricen Somotory, Thiomcourt, Heurthuest-losollo, Frangeg |

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is surviveq
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
d it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

marrie
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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G.f. J‘E-J.Form No. 16-A y Place jM— w . Mﬂ W‘ J

"REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Rankx ‘/ 5 '-Uy‘ 2

ML i T
2. Disinterred (da@ 2= (‘f - A From (give complete location): / 4

w o bctevean X J\.A{\.e:&:--ﬁ’.-bf.’r’_a_:_‘.i_‘/_iz’_@) m: A [(Aaeu)i*—‘j

D e e

3. Reburied (date): 3~ ?‘ Z { In (give complete location): 7

S AL M oioe o 505 . 'M/?M#f
By: Group-. ZAT i | Ulﬁt-.g.zé-f/f.,f ...... Nature of reb;rm;l‘;%g)f

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: A e M

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? “‘%ﬁw all _coecc_

/A /Lx_?/a,ﬁ.:bt
4

(@) Height (actual measurement) MK&M

(b) Weight (estimated) ___-______.______ et Ly

(C)iH atr—=0o]lor ¥y - 1T lethiieh, P75 gl o BT T A 21 L
Quantityed Sl Wlbe. [ eadNr f ool S SR
Charagcteristies - .. oo . AL G Y L

(@) Hairfop\lince =@ olor ane 00rmeglig N . i oL TE
Eidestonye o Rlnet 0 i o Tl [ AL Yol IBRREN L i,
Quantitye - s s o o 7 CRoBR R O

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) _

TR RN
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